NATIONAL Assessment Co	entre Services 🦠	€ i davinij			
Date In: 20/03 /51	Job description	Date &Tune	Completed	Done l	Σ.
Res No. 119/19/2003 636/1	SAS e-filing				
Veh No 566 4624	Fmail (within Shr	s. AIC 2hrs)			
DOA: 19/03/11 10	20 i-Motor Claim	Form ;	-		
A		Within: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)			
OD (TP)' Reporting Only	i-Photo Upload			e =14 (1) (1)	1000
	Assessment/Surv				-
TP Insurer:	D				
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW	V: (	Tel:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No:	98865297	INC( )/Non-IN	IC( )		
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:		)	
Policy No: (	Period: (	) Cover Type	: (	)	
Confirmed by : (		Date: Ti	me:	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (	%) [Note-Est. Status (WC	)): N: 0-20%; P: 21-7	9%. F: 80-100%	]	
Year of Registration: (	) Warranty: YES (	)/NO( )			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading	: \$1,000 ( ) / \$2,000 (	)			
General Remarks:-	You was the West		paga, Kabasa A-		
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer	's information strictly Confi	dential & Strictly NO rafe	r of repairer.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail I	Insurer URGENTLY.				
	nvoice: YES ( ) / NO	O( ); Towing Co. (			)
		Date&Time	Campand	Done	hv
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 66		Date& Time	Comple-su	DONO	-
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (	) / Courtesy Car ( )				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos	st > \$3000] ( )				
Injury :					
Date/Time Actions					
			vagaratus - La securio de		
		×			
		- And the second se		4-1/6	Amt (\$)
NA210-	2406	Invoice Preparation Ch	ecklist	Anit (\$) Ist Bill	Add Bill
laimant's Particulars :-	AND AND A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE AND	1) AR : Accident Reporting (\$3			
2.2 Discourance and anomalie Processed Consequence of America	COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	2) DA : Damage Assessment (\$1 3) TF : Towing Fee	\$40/\$45		
river/Owner:	T4	4) FT : Follow-Through Survey	\$120		
ontact No:	-	5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30 For claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)			
amaged Portion:	6) TR: Re-inspection \$75				
		8) NTUC Additional Services:-			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		*N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allow	ance \$5		
		*N6: Repair Co-ordination	\$10		
uditors' Comments :-		*N7: Fost Repair Inspection  *N8: DV / Collect Excess Con-	dination \$5		
nt. 1:	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	TP (N11): TP (Non INC) again	nst INC \$20		
		9) N12: Idae Mobile	Fee Charged		
at. 2 / 3;		Invoice dated Invoice dated	Fee Charged		
	1.0	everative coverage for	Commission of the Commission o		

SN09213K000A / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 20/03/2021 12:37 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (20/03/2021 12:37 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 20/03/2021 12:37 (SGT) Date of Accident 19/03/2021 10:20 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Airport Rd, Singapore Additional Location Information SLIP RD TWDS EUNOS LINK Country/State of Loss Singapore

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Private use

Private car

No - Claiming third party

Vehicle Registration Number SLE462G

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner CHOO WEI DER ROLAND(ZHU WEIDE) NRIC No SXXXX447C Email Address ROLAND@SUCCESSSHUTTERS.COM.SG Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-94889730 Alternative Phone No +65-94889730

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Mercedes Model Cla200 Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

Auto CC 1595

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Type of Coverage Comprehensive

Fleet Policy No 1800130632-02 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

CHOO WEI DER ROLAND(ZHU WEIDE) Name of Driver NRIC No SXXXX447C

Date Of Birth 05/11/1979 Occupation Indoor Date Of Driving Pass 28/08/2003 Driving experience 17 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-94889730 Alt, Phone Number +65-94889730 Email Address ROLAND@SUCCESSSHUTTERS.COM.SG Address 13 SENGKANG EAST AVE Address complement #17-05 Postcode 544805 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Traffic Police Police Station Name Police Station Phone No. (Phone) +65-65470000 (Fax) +65-65474900 Alt. Police Station Phone No. Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

If yes, against whom?

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

# PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT:T/20210319/7012

#### ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident

WITH WORKSHOP

Was there any audio recorded?

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

No

No

Vehicle Registration Number GBB6529T

Vehicle Manufacturer 
Vehicle Model 
Vehicle Variant 
Vehicle Colour -

Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	MURUGESAN KALAIARASAN
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-92965143
Address	
Address complement	<b>金属</b>
Postcode	(SE)
Insurance Company Name	(H)
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	20-0
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	1.70

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

# INJURED 1

Name of injured person	CHOO WEI DER ROLAND(ZHU WEIDE)
Address	
Address Complement	(*)
Post Code	5 <del>8</del> 2
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	SERIOUS
Injured person in which vehicle?	SLE462G
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

#### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

LINK

escribe Circumstances of the Accident					
2/0	rehi - to	the solice	e report: 7/202/03/9/7012		
13	· pr				
W					
	1107.00				

# Declaration

WWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





1 of 3

Report No. T/20210319/7012

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

REPORT	OF A	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT
--------	------	---------	----------

0 414	ada.	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:			
Report M 14:13	ade:	Vide Repertitor				
s Particu	lars		distribution of the second			
formant:		Address: 13 SENGKANG EAST AVENUE #17-05 SINGAPORE 544805				
D No.: / S793544	17C	Contact No.: Home/Office:				
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		Email: roland@successshutters.com.sg				
Age:	Date of Birth: 05/11/1979	Driver				
Male 41 05/11/1979  Race: Chinese		Language: Institution / School Nat English				
n: marketin	g manager	Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:				
1	s Particular formant: I DER ROD No.: S793544: RE CITIZ Age: 41	formant: I DER ROLAND  D No.: S7935447C : RE CITIZEN  Age: Jate of Birth: 05/11/1979	14:13  s Particulars formant: I DER ROLAND  D No.: S7935447C  ERE CITIZEN  Age: 41  Date of Birth: 05/11/1979  Driver  Language: English  Driving Licence Informati			

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 19/03/2021 10:20	Type of Location Slip Road	
Location: AIRPORT RO	DAD		T e	Road Speed Limit:	
weather.		Road Surface: Dry			
Clear				F ff: - \ /-	
Clear Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled	1	Traffic Volume: Heavy Anyone conveyed by	

Details of V	enicie invo		Madel	Color	Conditio	No of
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Coloi	Contour	0
GBB6529T	Lorry					
SLE462G	Car	MERCEDES BENZ	CLA200 COUPE URBAN (R18 LED)	Grey		0





2 of 3

Report No. T/20210319/7012

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		
SLE462G	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE.	1800130632-02	05/11/2020	04/11/2021		

<b>Details of Perso</b>	on Involved		No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street, Name	100-2001	10.566		
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No						
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL				Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			
Driver					- O. O.	Sing. 1474	
Name	MURUGESAN KALAIARASAN			ID No.		G2490610N	
Related Vehicle	GBB6529T (Lorry)			Conta	act No.	92965143	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	NIL		Date		NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o	of	NIL		
Driver	A STATE OF THE STA		SCHOOL PROVINCE	Selevine.	Till the		
Name	CHOO WEI DER ROL	AND		ID No		S7935447C	
Related Vehicle	SLE462G (Car)			Conta	ct No.	94889730	
Hospital/Clinic	UNITED HEALTH FAMILY CLINIC & SURGERY			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	19/03/2021		Date		19/03	/2021	
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree o	f	Serio		

My car was stationary at the slip road from Airport Road towards Eunos Link as I was waiting for the traffic on th main road to clear before filtering left. Suddenly, I felt a huge impact and a loud bang from the rear, when I came out of my car, I realised that a lorry GBB6529T has collided onto the rear portion of my car. I felt unwell after the accident and went to see a doctor and was given 3 days MC. I have video footage as evidence.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20210319/7012

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch	Plan
SKELLII	I laii

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 19/03/2021 14:13
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / JOFILIANO BIN MOHAMED ALI	Classification Of Case:

**Authentication Stamp** NP168

Contact No.: 65476960

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

- LOCATION: AIRPORT ROTE	
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	10 8
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SZE	4626
b)INSURANCE COMPANY:	04/ *
	77.64
c)POLICY NUMBER:	THE CHARLES AND ALLEY AND ALLEY SIDE AT LIFE
	SIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT
e)MAKE & MODEL:	V/VAN/LORRY/MOTORCYCLE/OTHERS)
GIVEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVAT	E / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIE	
	OUP OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)
4. (1) 1	ARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	INTE SEAMEN RELIGION INTO STREET
A)NAME: OUN NEK	(MALE / FEMALE)
b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	
c)ADDRESS:	CONTACT
G/NDOKESS.	
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER AI	LSO POLICY HOLDER
AND OF DECEMENTAL DRIVER	(ZHU WEIDE)
(Indicate ) aNAME: CHOO WELL	SER ROLAND (MALE / FEMALE)
(Including driver) a)NAME:	5447C CONTACT: 94889730
(_) CIADDRESS: 13 SENGKAN	a EAST AVE.
#10-05 (5	-44805)
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (OS/U)	/_ (979)(DD/MM/YYYY)
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OU	JTDOOR)
f) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE	CE: 78/08/3003
	F THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
성격하는 기계에 가장하다 살아내려면 아무리를 받는 것이 없어요 남아 이 그래를 다 가장하는	DRIVER WITH INSURED:
5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR	
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY ) WET /	
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES") N	SSS 974 123
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES) N	
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH PO	DLICE STATION:
8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	6397
He of passenger a) VEHICLE NUMBER: QBB 63	MODEL:
A PART PART PART PART PART PART PART PAR	BIUN
Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: @ 2490	wellend and a control of
C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: MYELL	108 ASAN CONTACT: 90965143
() O NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: MYELL 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	MOUSAN CONTACT: 92965143
() C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: MYCCA  9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  NO VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: MARCA  9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  HO of passenger d) VEHICLE NUMBER:  6) DRIVER'S NAME:	MODEL:
()  9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  NO VEHICLE NUMBER:	MOUSAN CONTACT: 92965 (43

email = rolanda successhuffers. com. 5)

fax =



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

# MERCEDES-BENZ MOTOR INSURANCE PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder : CHOO WEI DER ROLAND (ZHU WEIDE)

Period of Insurance Engine No.

: 05 Nov 2020 To 04 Nov 2021

Chassis No.

: 27091031634960 : WDD1173432N663486 Vehicle No.

: SLE462G

Policy No.

: 1800130632-02

Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 25 Sep 2020

### **ABOUT THE COVER**

Make/Model

: MERCEDES Benz CLA200 Coupe

Engine Capacity/Tonnage ; 1,595.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2018

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\* :

a) The Policyholder
b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or (nexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving failton, driving test, racing, piece-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 2000cc

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

#### **EXCESS**

Section 1 Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$800 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$800

Section 2 Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

CHOO WEI DER ROLAND (ZHU WEIDE) - \$800 (Own Damage), \$800 (Flood Cover)

# APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

1.Cycle & Carriage Euros Service Center (For accident reporting only) Add: 330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 62061818
2.Cycle & Carriage Pandan Loop Service Center - Body Care & Repair Add: 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 126378 62061818

For other: Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hottine at +65 6336 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download: "AIG SG" from Trunes or Google Play.

#### IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: MayBank

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0504612266

CYCLE & CARRIAGE - ALEXLE

239 ALEXANDRA ROAD

SINGAPORE 159930

Underwritten by AJG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

AIGSGMOBILEAPS